High pressure 3-way F/F/F ball valve with L-shaped bore
and aluminium pneumatic actuator (50800)
Specifications
a Valve
Dimensions: DN8 to DN25 (1/4" to 1")
Connection: BSP or NPT female thread
Pressure: 1/4" to 1/2" - PN500
3/4" to 1" - PN315

L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
BSP part
number
NPT part
number
8 1/4" 69 196 208 96 4.10 450350-8SE 450380-8SE
10 3/8" 72 201 208 96 4.30 450350-10SE 450380-10SE
15 1/2" 83 216 248 108 5.75 450350-15SE 450380-15SE
20 3/4" 95 245 268 123 7.95 450350-20SE 450380-20SE
25 1" 113 253 268 123 8.65 450350-25SE 450380-25SE
DN
(mm)
NB
(inches)
L1
(mm)
L2
(mm)
L3
(mm)
L4
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
BSP part
number
NPT part
number
8 1/4" 69 178 164 84 2.55 450350-8DE 450380-8DE
10 3/8" 72 183 164 84 2.75 450350-10DE 450380-10DE
15 1/2" 83 185 164 84 3.05 450350-15DE 450380-15DE
20 3/4" 95 220 208 96 5.20 450350-20DE 450380-20DE
25 1" 113 228 208 96 5.90 450350-25DE 450380-25DE
Spring return
Double-acting type
- 2 -
Range